Photon Energy Group Publishes 2020 Sustainability Report

- The report outlines and forms an integral part of the Company's commitment to responsible environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG) practices.
- It aims to provide our stakeholders a better understanding of our focus on and plans for continued improvement of the Company's ESG initiatives.
- Going forward, the Company is fully committed to continuously enhancing its sustainability strategy, focusing on corporate governance and ethics, communities, the environment and its products and services.

Amsterdam – 31 March 2021 – Photon Energy N.V. (WSE&PSE: PEN, FSX: A1T9KW) ('Photon Energy Group', 'the Company'), a global integrated and innovative provider of solar energy and clean water solutions, today published its 2020 Sustainability Report. This is the Company's first such report; it outlines and forms an integral part of the Company's commitment to responsible environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG) practices, and highlights its comprehensive sustainability initiatives, which have been implemented across its global operations.

'I am proud to introduce our inaugural sustainability report and share our ESG commitments and initiatives,' said **Georg Hotar, CEO of Photon Energy Group**. 'Although this is our first sustainability report, our commitment to sustainable environmental, social and governance practices is well established. Sustainability is one of our core values, and as we have always understood our responsibility to ensure that our work provides consistent, lasting benefits to our stakeholders, the communities impacted by our work, and to the world at large. We are now expanding our efforts to standardise and reinforce the sustainability practices that guide all of our activities.'

'With this report, the foundations have been laid for strategic management, controlling and reporting practices which are fully geared toward sustainability. It aims to provide our stakeholders a better understanding of our focus on and plans for the continued development of our ESG initiatives. We believe our commitment to ESG affairs is vital to achieving lasting success, and we plan on continuing to improve and further integrate sustainable elements into our long-term business strategy. This will provide added value for our shareholders, customers and employees, as well as the communities in which we operate. Photon Energy Group employees play a crucial part in achieving our sustainability goals, and we thank them for their continued dedication to ensuring that we are a company that makes a difference,' added Georg Hotar.

As outlined in the report, the Company is fully committed to the ongoing development of its sustainability strategy, with a particular focus on corporate governance and ethics, communities, the environment and its products and services.

The Photon Energy Group 2020 Sustainability Report can be downloaded from the Sustainability section of the Company's website, or through the following link: <u>https://www.photonenergy.com/en/photon-energy-group/sustainability.html</u>



About Photon Energy Group – photonenergy.com

Photon Energy Group delivers solar energy and clean water solutions around the world. Its solar power services are provided by Photon Energy; since its foundation in 2008, Photon Energy has built and commissioned solar power plants with a combined capacity of over 100 MWp and has power plants with a combined capacity of 74.7 MWp in its proprietary portfolio. It is currently developing projects with a combined capacity of over 820 MWp in Australia, Hungary, Poland and Romania and provides operations and maintenance services for over 300 MWp worldwide. The group's second major business line, Photon Water, provides clean water solutions including treatment and remediation services, as well as the development and management of wells and other water resources. Photon Energy N.V., the holding company for Photon Energy Group, is listed on the Warsaw, Prague and Frankfurt Stock Exchanges. The company is headquartered in Amsterdam, with offices in Australia, South America and across Europe.

Media Contact

Martin Kysly Head of Marketing and Corporate Communications Tel. +420 774 810 670 E-mail: martin.kysly@photonenergy.com

Investor Contact

Emeline Parry Investor Relations Manager Tel. +420 702 206 574 E-mail: <u>emeline.parry@photonenergy.com</u>